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Participation according to separate list (see annexe).

1. Martin welcomes the participants

2. AIJA AC in Rio de Janeiro (starting 24 August 2020)

clara.poglia@swlegal.ch and

mbeardsworth@brownrudnick.com are the Work Co-

ordinators for Rio. The topic will be diversity. Eventhough

the topic is diversity, environmental issues may be

addressed as well. (National/general) reports are welcome

but not compulsory.

Deadline: 15th of October 2019 for the input of our

commission.

Brandusa Tataru-Marinescu and Eva Schwittek are

interested to organize the commission’s contribtion to the

AC. btataru@kingsleynapley.co.uk and

eva.schwittek@rittershaus.net.

3. Introduction round

4. Past events

The Commissions hosted two events in the past year

(2018/2019). One in Cyprus and one in Utrecht. Both
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seminars wre a great success and the commission thanks

the OC/SC for their tremendous efforts.

5. Upcoming Events

5.1. Vienna/Austria, 23-25 April 2020

Seminar on Smart Cities

SC/OC:

Bernd Hauck: bernd.hauck@kellerhals-carrard.ch

Martin Foerster: m.foerster@gpp.at

Johannes Meyer-Myklestad: J.Meyer-

Myklestad@selmer.no

Jeroen De Coninck: jeroen@dc-advocaten.be

Henning Jensen: henning.jensen@bnt.eu

The speakers’ list is closed. Registratiuon should

open in the course of September.

2.2 AC in Rio (see above)

2.4 Dubai HYC: Anna Wyrzykowska suggests a

contribution of our commission to the HYC. The

commission will check if this is possible and in

what form.

2.3 Seminar on construction disputes (probably in

2021/2022). To be discussed with the litigation

commission.

6. Miscellaneous

Expo Real October 7 – October 9, 2019 in Munich. AIJA

Dinner on the first evening.

MIPIM in Cannes. AIJA dinner. Anna Wyrzykowska is

interested to organize such dinner together with Edward

Banyard Smith and Johannes Myer-Myklestad. They will

set up a call.
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7. Succession:

 Bernd Hauck (new President)
 Christoph Nöhles (new Vice-President)
 Johannes Meyer-Myklestad (new Vice-President)

Bernd Hauck thanks Martin Foerster for his tremdous

service as president of the Commission and hands out a

little gift to him.

8. Next Meeting:

HYC in Miami 30 October - 2 November 2019

Martin Foerster Bernd Hauck

President Vice President






